
Reso. No. RES-2021-078 

Page 1 of 1 

 RESOLUTION NO. RES-2021-078 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING THE 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001802 

WITH AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE WEST FOR BLOOD DRAW SERVICES  

 

WHEREAS, the City requires the services of a qualified vendor to provide blood draw 

services; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City entered into the original contract on July 20, 2018; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City now wishes to amend the contract to extend the time of 

performance and increase the compensation by $85,000 to a total not exceed amount of $160,000 

and to extend the time of performance to June 30, 2024. 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa 

approves the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F001802, attached 

as Exhibit A and made part of this resolution, with American Medical Response West. 

 

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 25th day of May, 2021. 

 

AYES:  (7) Mayor C. Rogers, Vice Mayor N. Rogers, Council Members Alvarez, 

        Fleming, Sawyer, Schwedhelm, Tibbetts 

  

NOES:  (0) 

 

ABSENT:  (0) 

 

ABSTAIN:  (0) 

 

ATTEST: ___________________________ APPROVED: _____________________________ 

             City Clerk       Mayor 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ________________________ 

      City Attorney 

 

Exhibit A – First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F001802 with 

American Medical Response West 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


